
 

NCSY GIVE 2016 

Yearbook 
  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

                           



GIVE Classics: 
 
Sunscreen by Willa Brigham 
 
(Chorus)  
Sunscreen, sunscreen.  
We all need sunscreen. 
Some is thick and some is thin, 
Pour it in your hand and run it in. 
 
Rub some sunscreen on your skin. 
Rub the extra on your chin 
Put some sunscreen on your nose 
And watch it as it glows. 
Rub some sunscreen on your hands 
While you play in the sand. 
 
Put some sunscreen on your neck, 
Or your skin will be a wreck. 
Rub some sunscreen on your arm, 
The rays won't do you any harm. 
Put some sunscreen on your back, 
Or be like a turtle and crack. 
 
(rap)  
Sunscreen protects your beautiful skin, 
when you're outside playing in the sun. 
Sunscreen gives your skin extra help, 
when you're at the beach having fun. 
Bright sunshine is good for you;  
its filled with vitamin C, 
So cover up when you're out in the sun, 
Take this tip from me.  
 
A hat for your head, sunglasses for your eyes,  
Use sunscreen or get burnt thighs. 
Umbrellas keep you in the shade, 
Sandals for your feet, you've got it made! 
 
Put some sunscreen on your ears, 
While you're in the piers. 
Run some sunscreen on your face,  
Rub it all over the place. 
 
 
Put some sunscreen on your feet                    
Don’t burn like a piece of meat. 
 
Kol HaShavua Shabbat by Naftali Abramson 
 
Kol hashavua Shabbat 
Kol hashavua Shabbat 
Kol hashavua Shabbat 
Kol hashavua Shabbat 
 
Shabbos every single day 
Shabbos every single day 
Shabbos every single day 
Make Aliyah today 

Hashem Loves You by Sheves Chaverim 
 
Sometimes you're feeling down 
Things haven't gone your way 
So you're looking all around 
To find someone who'll save the day 
There's one place you can turn 
He'll never turn you back 
When you look to hashem 
You're always back on track 
 
Chorus:  
'Cause hashem loves you 
You're his greatest pride 
Yes, hashem loves you 
He's always by your side 
You can see it too 
All the good you have inside 
It's up to you 
All you need is to decide 
 
One thing you've got to know 
Is no matter what you do 
No strings are attached 
To the love hashem will show to you 
Just got to hold on tight 
Put your trust in him 
Keep your head held high 
Let your soul just start to sing 
 
(Chorus) 
 
You'll walk a different walk 
With confidence in your stride 
When you think of hashem's love 
And you know you're always on his mind 
There's a light you've got to shine 
A job no one else can do 
Hashem's given you the tools 
Now the rest comes down to you 
 
(Chorus) 
 
 
Shabbos is a Doughnut by Alexa 
 
Shabbos is a doughnut, 
Or is it a bagel. 
No, shabbos is a doughnut. 
Because it is sweet. 
Shabbos is a doughnut, 
Because it is holy. 
I love Shabbos.  
I love doughnuts. 
 
 
 



IM Me by Brittney Cleary 
 
Let's meet at the same time 
Same place 
Send your jpeg, I wanna see your face 
Girlfriend, send an I.M. 
TTYL 
No time to spell 
Oops, there goes that little bell 
Bye, bye for now 
BBFN 
 
(Chorus) 
Hey, LOL, G2G 
I gotta go, but baby watch for me 'cause 
I'll be right back, BRB 
So sign on, and I.M. me 
 
Mom thinks I'm doing homework 
Yeah, research 
But I can't help it, I've just got to surf 
I gotta chat with my girlfriends on line 
We're digital divas 
Believe us 
This Girl Wide Web is hot stuff 
My buddy list is growing all the time 
 
(Chorus) 
 
I got a web page 
A domain 
Sign my guest book with your screen name 
Check it out, then send an I.M. 
What's your profile? 
Favorite quote? 
This is just like passing notes 
It's easier to type than use a pen 
 
(Chorus x3) 
 
You're In My Family by Josh And The Jamtones 
 
Chorus: 
You're in my family 
You're in my, in my, in my family 
I'm so glad you're in my family 
 
You're my mommy and I love you 
You're my daddy and I love you too 
You're my sister 
You're my brother 
You're my cousins and my aunts and my uncles 
and I love you too 
 
(Chorus) 
 

You're my grandma and I love you 
You're my grandpa and I love you too 
You're my doggy 
You're my kitty 
You're my little buddy my best friend and I love 
you too 
 
(Chorus) 
 
MISHPACHA by Emily Aronoff Teck 
 
CHORUS: That’s my family, They mean so much to 
me, That’s my mishpacha! 
 
Now I’m thinking of a person, it’s my Ima and I’m 
certain You can guess her if I give you a clue 
When I feel under the weather, she knows how to 
make me better She’s my Ima, now come on and 
guess who? That’s right! My Ima is my Mommy! 
 
(Chorus) 
 
Now I’m thinking of a person, it’s my Abba and 
I’m certain You can guess him if I give you a clue 
He’s strong and puts me on his shoulders And he 
can even flip me over He’s my Abba, now come on 
and guess who?  That’s right! My Abba is my 
Daddy! 
 
(Chorus) 
 
Now I’m thinking of a person It’s my Savta and 
I’m certain You can guess her if I give you a clue 
She loves to kiss and pinch my cheeks And feeds 
me every kind of sweet She’s my Savta, now come 
on and guess who? That’s right! My Savta is my 
Grandma! 
 
(Chorus) 
 
Now I’m thinking of a person, it’s my Sabba and 
I’m certain You can guess him if I give you a clue 
He has some whiskers and white hair And has a 
favorite rocking chair He’s my Sabba, now come 
on and guess who? That’s right! My Sabba is my 
Grandpa! 
 
(Chorus) 
 
Well my Ima is my Mommy, and my Abba is my 
Daddy And my Savta is my Grandma, and my 
Sabba is my Grandpa Ani that’s me and that’s my 
mishpacha! 
 

 

	  
	  



GIVE’s Greatest Hits: 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

  

Shabbos at Camp GIVE 
Tune: L’shana Haba 

 
Shabbos at Camp GIVE 

(x3) 
IS GEVALDIK! 

Oy yoy yoy yoy (etc) 
 

Everybody! 
Tune: inappropriate song on radio 

 
Everybody! GIVE, GIVE, 
GIVE, GIVE, GIVE, GIVE, 
GIVE, GIVE, GIVE, GIVE, 
GIVE, GIVE, GIVE, GIVE, 

GIVE, GIVE. 
 

 

Vaseline 
Taught by: Daphna 

 
Don’t double Dip, In the Vaseline. 
If you double dip, I will kill you. 

Don’t double dip, if you don’t want 
to die. 

Die, die, die, die, die Vaseline. 
 

Geshmak 
Tune: Chassidish Niggun 

 
Geshmak to be on 

Give. (x2) 
Oyoyoyoy  

Geshmak to be on 
Give! 

 
 

Cinnamon Raisin Bagel 
Taught by: Alexa 

 
Cinnamon raisin bagel. 
Cinnamon raisin bagel. 

Cinnamon (x4) 
Cinnamon raisin bagel. 

- REMIX -  
Cinnamon baisin ragel. 
Cinnamon baisin ragel. 

Cinnamon (x4) 
Cinnamon baisin ragel. 

 
 
 



For	  our	  favorite	  
Shalashudes	  and	  Kumsitz	  songs…	  

	  
Including…	  

	  
Hashem	  Yimloch	  

V'hair	  Eynainu	  

Acheinu	  

Im	  Eshkacheich	  

Tov	  L'hodos	  

V’zakeini	  (from	  the	  tefillah	  after	  lighting	  candles-‐	  p.2)	  

Esah	  Einai	  

V’hi	  She’amdah	  

Mama	  Rochel	  

	  

Some More Favorites Include… 

6 More Days Til Shabbos 
 

Yibaneh HaMikdash (hey Asya!) 
 

Sha Sha Shavua Tov 
 

Ana B’Koach 
 

Ashrei Ish 

 
 



Remember: 
 

We’re	  a	  family.	  
The	  NCSY	  GIVE	  2016	  Family.	  	  
A	  family	  with	  a	  whole	  lot	  
	  of	  sisters	  and	  moms.	  

	  	  
And	  no	  matter	  what,	  	  
family	  sticks	  together	  	  
and	  stays	  in	  touch.	  

	  
Can’t	  wait	  to	  hear	  from	  all	  of	  you	  
VERY	  soon	  and	  VERY	  regularly!	  	  

	  
Family	  Reunion,	  anyone???	  

 
Miss you already, 
NCSY GIVE 2016! 



Stay in touch!

First 
Name Last Name Cell Phone 

Birth 
Date Instagram Snapchat 

Hannah Adler 314-704-7792 1/16/00 h_adler hannahrosey16 

Ayelet Aharon 516-456-4208 3/3/00   

Gila Alter 201-254-4574 2/11/00 gilaalter gila_alter 

Ayelet Ashkanazy 773-603-2137 12/10/99   

Meira Axelrod 5163612736 5/3/00 m.axelrod meira13 

Dassy Bienstock 5166332119 9/5/00 dbienstock100 michellerox100 
Fayge 
Leah Bistritzky 

1718-614-
2970 9/13/00  faygeleah 

Pessi Blatt 732-258-3999 6/12/00 pessi456 pessi12 

Leah Bogomilsky 7869732288 12/20/99 leah.bogomilsky leahbogo99 

Ruchamah Borg 9523889195 7/2/00 lolugotkik asikme 

Rhiannon Chajmovicz 845-825-0871 4/11/99 rhiannnonc  

Miri Cohen 201-870-2657 10/25/99 miricohen14 miricohen14 

Noa Cohen 514-690-5106 4/6/00  noacohen1826 

Eliana Dachman 773-425-2345 12/20/98 eliana101 elishmana101 

Dassi Dear 2679775478 10/25/00 dassi_dear deargurl 

Danny Deutsch 3146092702 2/14/99 daniii_deutsch dannyidle.d 

Talia Domsky 7734744664 4/16/00 taliadomsky talia654 

Adina Drapkin 847-840-1044 9/13/00 adinadrapkin adina1300 

Rena Engel 732-666-3566 9/9/00 rena_engel renaengell 

Nessia Ferneau 240-426-4380 2/16/00 lochnessmonster216 lochnessiaaa 

Malka Frank 8479712788 8/23/00 malkiefrank malkiefrank 

Dani Friedman 410-960-0602 5/22/00 daniii.f danisugarpie 

Rahel Friedman 610-348-2876 1/6/01 rahel.sf   

Daniella Gelbstein 516-641-0612 11/8/00 danig00 danig00 

Chana Gertzulin 845-641-4598 9/19/00 chanagertzulin chanagertz 

Atara Goldberg 5614148742 1/2/00 atara_goldberg ataragoldberg 

Gabi Goldberg 908-410-2501 1/25/00 gabi205 gabi205 

Shira Goldscheider 052 8792084 1/12/00   



Atara Greenberg 773-8707718 7/24/00   

Temima Gros 718-644-8489 5/21/00 temimagros temimagros 

Shira Gudema 9735584060 4/13/00 shira_726 sg200013 

Michal Haas 516-589-2755 7/20/00   

Shira Hagler 201-803-8053 1/21/00 shagler_ shagler1 

Neshama Herman 718-744-4782 12/17/00 4neshama neshamaherman 

Cyporah Herschmann 845-274-2203 11/10/00 cyporaher cherschmann 

Hadas Hirt 310-435-4263 6/2/00 hadashirt hadashirt123 

Malka Hynan 412 557 3184 10/28/99 sunliiitmadness malkahy 

Kayla Jacobowitz 6466716528 8/28/00 kjacobowitz kjacobowitz 

Ruby Jacobs 678-575-5823 3/28/99 rjacobs15  

Shira Kalnitz 4044835187 5/21/00 shira_kalnitz slkrox 

Shayna Kaskel 561-350-0579 7/7/99 shacklezzz shayswag21 

Jaclyn Kholodenko 416-882-0936 2/6/01  jaclyn_kh 

Daniella Kiss 862-238-2636 7/26/00 dkiss726 dkiss726 

Abby Koplowitz 718-650-0110 3/22/00 abbykopz abbykoplowitz 

Ahuva Kreuser 347-757-0703 8/24/00 itss.justt.mee huviecutie 

Miriam Levi 845-263-6157 12/12/99 miriamblevi miriamblevi 

Shaina Levin 845-729-7406 7/3/00 shai.73 shaina.levin 

Dafna Levine 551-999-2142 11/28/99   

Menucha Lustig 347-351-7098 8/23/00 meenooee meenooee 

Noey Malkin 3127653538 11/30/99  noey_malkin 

Talya Markowitz 201-921-5436 8/13/00 talyamarko talyamarko1 

Jennie Mellman 3017580036 1/29/00 jennie.mellman jennie.mellman 

Atara Neugroschl 201-362-8868 8/22/00  atara.ronit 

Ahuva Oppen 7326209668 4/7/99 ahuvaclose ahuvaaaah 

Shosh Orenstein 5166959888 10/11/00   

Shiri Pachino 443-613-5557 2/28/00 shiri_pachino shiri_pachino 

Zavi Parkoff 720 723 9233 3/14/99 zavi.parkoff zavi.parkoff 

Aliza Pearlman 917-831-0349 8/23/00 dancerliz823 dancerliz823 

Shahar Peleg 214-436-9760 9/4/99 _shaharp speleg.99 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Julie Perl 773-558-9571 10/21/00 julieperl julemp 

Malki Pollack 929-400-2205 4/24/00 malkipollack malkipollack 

Meira Prager 201-615-7270 10/13/99  mprager123 

Shoshana Reichman 516-232-7114 8/24/00 shoshana.reichman shoshana824 

Tova Rosen 
1516-637-
0362 9/25/00 tovarosen tovarosen 

Orly Rosenfeld 2013103176 6/14/00 orly84 orlyrose12 

Sarina Rothenberg 647-640-6601 2/23/01 sarinathepeach sarinarrox 

Mel Rush 314-764-1835 3/12/00 _melissa_rush melissa.rush 

Miri Sacks 5166680157 11/8/00 miri_sacks  

Dana Schwartz 732-801-5172 5/31/00 dschwartz865 danaschwartz221 

Esti Silverman 314-309-6740 4/25/99 esti_silverman esilverman99 

Adeena Spitzer 6465814616 4/13/00 adeenaspitzer adeena13 

Shayna Sragovicz 858-945-0250 12/26/99 shayna.srag fhulupugus 

Ahuva Strauss 7323093835 1/6/00   

Shani Sukol 3013572298 7/24/00  shonbon101 

Asya Tucker 6145899782 11/16/99 asya160  

Simona Weil 201-960-3233 3/20/00   

Tiferet Weiman 314-882-0375 4/11/99 tiferetweiman tiferetweiman 

Leah Weiss 973-513-3629 7/17/00  princessleah717 

Yael Weiss 206-650-3520 6/7/99   

Sarena Wiederkehr 201-468-7739 9/18/00 sarena918 sarenaw 

Racheli Wilamowsky 516-306-0232 6/27/00 racheli.wilamowsky roewil 

Alyson Winderbaum 5613538316 6/20/00 alyson_winderbaum aly_boo 

Rosie Zilberberg 516-497-2509 10/29/00 rosie.zilberberg rosiez_123 



Staff Digits 
 

 

Ahava	  Smith	  –	  305.904.0148	  
Alexa	  Ratner	  –	  404.783.2596	  
Andrea	  Weiss	  –	  201.725.3427	  
Beth	  Gindi	  –	  310.616.6392	  

Daphna	  Weingarten	  –	  516.532.2890	  
Erin	  Stiebel	  -‐	  240.432.9123	  
Jamie	  Sobin	  –	  516.318.9950	  

Jennifer	  Silverman	  –	  310.497.6359	  
Michal	  Alge	  –	  617.306.6079	  
Michal	  Raskas	  –	  443.831.3483	  
Penina	  Abramov	  –	  908.242.4838	  
Rachel	  Glickman	  -‐	  058-‐400-‐3621	  
Rebeka	  Hill	  –	  305.492.9667	  
Shira	  Aharon	  –	  516.660.6150	  
Tess	  Blaustein	  –	  954.699.6103	  
Yael	  Skurowitz	  –	  954.579.3479	  

	  
Rabbi	  Felberman	  –	  050.744.2907	  

	  
Gili	  Borow	  –	  054.314.0649	  

Shira	  Spiegelman	  –	  054.560.3789	  
	  

	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

Call us. Maybe. 


